

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/31/21 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MORRISTOWN AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD) - MORRISVILLE-STOWE STATE
 AIRPORT

TOWN(S) : MORRISTOWN
 COUNTY : LAMOILLE
 DISTRICT :

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES CONSTRUCT,
 MARK, LIGHT, AND SIGN PARTIAL PARALLEL TAXIWAY (APPROX.
 1,500 LF X 35 FT) AND RELOCATE FUEL FARM.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,903,913.00	100.0000%
2	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 2,952,727.50	101.6810%
3	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 2,988,002.00	102.8957%
	110011460210 S. D. IRELAND CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION CORP.	IRREGULAR	
	11003826 CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	IRREGULAR	
	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 AIRPORT													
0005	900.608	5.000	CY	850.00000	4250.00	1000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	2500.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA M-002 CONTAMINATED SOIL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT)												
0010	900.608	2850.000	CY	10.00000	28500.00	10.50000	29925.00	10.00000	28500.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-152 EMBANKMENT IN PLACE)												
0015	900.608	26000.000	CY	10.00000	260000.00	12.00000	312000.00	14.50000	377000.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-152 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION)												
0020	900.608	7400.000	CY	29.00000	214600.00	54.25000	401450.00	47.00000	347800.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-154 SUBBASE COURSE)												
0025	900.608	2150.000	CY	49.00000	105350.00	64.25000	138137.50	50.00000	107500.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-209 CRUSHED AGGRE BASE COURSE)												
0030	900.620	8.000	EACH	130.00000	1040.00	225.00000	1800.00	160.00000	1280.00				
	SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-102 INLET PROTECTION)												

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-751 4-FT DIAMETER CATCH BASIN)	5.000	EACH	6970.00000	34850.00	8200.00000	41000.00	5300.00000	26500.00
0040 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-751 4-FT DIAMETER DRAIN MANHOLE)	3.000	EACH	7975.00000	23925.00	8200.00000	24600.00	5200.00000	15600.00
0045 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-751 6-FT DIAMETER CATCH BASIN)	2.000	EACH	12800.00000	25600.00	13500.00000	27000.00	10180.00000	20360.00
0050 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-751 6-FT DIAMETER DRAIN MANHOLE)	3.000	EACH	10500.00000	31500.00	13500.00000	40500.00	8150.00000	24450.00
0055 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-115 REMOVE ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE)	2.000	EACH	2060.00000	4120.00	2350.00000	4700.00	1850.00000	3700.00
0060 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 REMOVE ELEVATED STAKE MOUNTED RETROREFLECTIVE MARKER)	8.000	EACH	136.00000	1088.00	150.00000	1200.00	122.00000	976.00
0065 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 REMOVE ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT)	16.000	EACH	190.00000	3040.00	170.00000	2720.00	170.00000	2720.00
0070 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 REMOVE LIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN AND FOUNDATION)	2.000	EACH	975.00000	1950.00	950.00000	1900.00	875.00000	1750.00
0075 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-101 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVAL)	6.000	EACH	525.00000	3150.00	700.00000	4200.00	790.00000	4740.00
0080 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-101 TIE-DOWN REMOVAL)	42.000	EACH	75.00000	3150.00	210.00000	8820.00	412.00000	17304.00
0085 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-101 UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT REMOVAL)	4.000	EACH	60.00000	240.00	325.00000	1300.00	175.00000	700.00
0090 900.625 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-603 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT)	950.000	GAL	12.50000	11875.00	7.00000	6650.00	9.50000	9025.00
0095 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-102 BARRIER FENCE)	2000.000	LF	3.50000	7000.00	2.00000	4000.00	2.00000	4000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-102 STRAW WATTLES)	2200.000 LF	4.50000	9900.00	3.00000	6600.00	3.00000	6600.00
0105 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 12-INCH HDPE PIPE)	250.000 LF	63.00000	15750.00	90.00000	22500.00	50.00000	12500.00
0110 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 12-INCH RCP)	200.000 LF	100.00000	20000.00	140.00000	28000.00	83.00000	16600.00
0115 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 15-INCH HDPE PIPE)	50.000 LF	136.00000	6800.00	135.00000	6750.00	57.00000	2850.00
0120 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 15-INCH RCP)	150.000 LF	110.00000	16500.00	130.00000	19500.00	81.00000	12150.00
0125 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 18-INCH HDPE PIPE WITH STONE)	450.000 LF	110.00000	49500.00	74.00000	33300.00	77.00000	34650.00
0130 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 24-INCH RCP)	100.000 LF	122.00000	12200.00	170.00000	17000.00	120.00000	12000.00
0135 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 36-INCH HDPE PIPE WITH STONE)	400.000 LF	230.00000	92000.00	185.00000	74000.00	146.00000	58400.00
0140 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-701 6" HDPE PIPE)	50.000 LF	62.00000	3100.00	90.00000	4500.00	29.00000	1450.00
0145 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-108 REMOVE CABLE)	1770.000 LF	1.00000	1770.00	1.00000	1770.00	1.10000	1947.00
0150 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-110 REMOVE CONDUIT)	1470.000 LF	6.00000	8820.00	5.00000	7350.00	5.50000	8085.00
0155 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-101 PIPE REMOVAL)	1200.000 LF	23.00000	27600.00	8.00000	9600.00	20.00000	24000.00
0160 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-101 UNDERDRAIN REMOVAL)	700.000 LF	10.00000	7000.00	7.00000	4900.00	12.50000	8750.00
0165 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-605 JOINT SEALING FILLER)	1450.000 LF	5.00000	7250.00	3.35000	4857.50	3.50000	5075.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-100 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP))	LUMP	83000.00000	83000.00	93655.00000	93655.00	66500.00000	66500.00
0175 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-102 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL)	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	78255.00000	78255.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0180 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-102 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL INSPECTION AND REPORTING)	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	19265.00000	19265.00	5300.00000	5300.00
0185 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-105 MOBILIZATION (5% MAX.))	LUMP	190000.00000	190000.00	191350.00000	191350.00	180000.00000	180000.00
0190 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA F-001 EXISTING FUEL SYSTEM REMOVAL)	LUMP	86250.00000	86250.00	45350.00000	45350.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0195 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA G-001 CONTRACTOR'S SAFETY PLAN COMPLIANCE DOCUMENT (SPCD))	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	18375.00000	18375.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0200 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA G-001 SAFETY AND PHASING)	LUMP	260000.00000	260000.00	99645.00000	99645.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0205 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA G-002 AS-BUILT PLANS AND FINAL SURVEY) (N.A.B.I.)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0210 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-620 SURFACE PREPARATION)	1300.000 SF	2.50000	3250.00	2.00000	2600.00	2.00000	2600.00
0215 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-620 TEMPORARY MARKING)	2450.000 SF	2.50000	6125.00	2.00000	4900.00	2.00000	4900.00
0220 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-102 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL MATTING)	5600.000 SY	2.50000	14000.00	2.25000	12600.00	2.00000	11200.00
0225 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-101 PAVEMENT REMOVAL)	6500.000 SY	2.00000	13000.00	5.00000	32500.00	5.00000	32500.00
0230 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-501 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	370.000 SY	105.00000	38850.00	60.00000	22200.00	210.00000	77700.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0235 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA T-901 SEEDING)	1800.000 SY	1.00000	1800.00	0.95000	1710.00	1.10000	1980.00
0240 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA T-905 TOPSOILING 4" DEPTH)	19850.000 SY	1.00000	19850.00	3.35000	66497.50	5.50000	109175.00
0245 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-401 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE)	2500.000 TON	145.00000	362500.00	139.00000	347500.00	143.00000	357500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,237,043.00	\$	2,343,932.50	\$	2,348,817.00
SECTION 0002 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 - UNDERDRAIN							
0250 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-705 NEW UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT, COMPLETE)	16.000 EACH	560.00000	8960.00	700.00000	11200.00	575.00000	9200.00
0255 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA D-705 6-INCH PIPE UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE)	3300.000 LF	20.00000	66000.00	26.00000	85800.00	27.00000	89100.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	74,960.00	\$	97,000.00	\$	98,300.00
SECTION 0003 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 - ELECTRICAL							
0260 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 NEW L858 LIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN, 1 MODULE)	6.000 EACH	3150.00000	18900.00	2665.00000	15990.00	2820.00000	16920.00
0265 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 NEW L858 LIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 MODULE)	3.000 EACH	5000.00000	15000.00	4235.00000	12705.00	4480.00000	13440.00
0270 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 NEW L858 LIGHTED AIRFIELD GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 MODULE)	2.000 EACH	6230.00000	12460.00	5280.00000	10560.00	5590.00000	11180.00
0275 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 NEW L861 BI-DIRECTIONAL RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT)	1.000 EACH	1560.00000	1560.00	1700.00000	1700.00	1390.00000	1390.00
0280 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-125 NEW L861T ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT)	73.000 EACH	1230.00000	89790.00	955.00000	69715.00	1010.00000	73730.00
0285 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-108 NO. 6 AWG, SLD, BARE COPPER C NTRPOISE WIRE, INST IN TRNCH CONN/TERM)	1200.000 LF	4.00000	4800.00	3.85000	4620.00	4.00000	4800.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-108 NO. 8 AWG, 5 KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INST IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT)	5600.000	LF	2.75000	15400.00	2.50000	14000.00	2.60000	14560.00
0295 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-110 CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH, PVC SCHEDULE 40)	330.000	LF	30.50000	10065.00	29.00000	9570.00	31.00000	10230.00
0300 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-110 CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL D UCT BANK, 4-WAY 3-INCH, PVC SCHEDULE 40)	85.000	LF	52.50000	4462.50	50.00000	4250.00	53.00000	4505.00
0305 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-110 NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH, PVC SCHEDULE 40)	4100.000	LF	17.00000	69700.00	16.00000	65600.00	17.00000	69700.00
0310 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-109 WORK IN LIGHTING VAULT)		LUMP	25100.00000	25100.00	23900.00000	23900.00	25300.00000	25300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	267,237.50	\$	232,610.00	\$	245,755.00
SECTION 0004 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3 - PERMANENT MARKINGS								
0315 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-620 BLACK PAINT)	1600.000	SF	2.00000	3200.00	1.75000	2800.00	2.00000	3200.00
0320 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA P-620 PERMANENT MARKING)	2400.000	SF	2.50000	6000.00	1.95000	4680.00	2.00000	4800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,200.00	\$	7,480.00	\$	8,000.00
SECTION 0005 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4 - SEEDING								
0325 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA T-901 SEEDING)	18050.000	SY	1.00000	18050.00	0.90000	16245.00	1.10000	19855.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,050.00	\$	16,245.00	\$	19,855.00
SECTION 0006 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5 - ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE								
0330 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA C-105 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE)		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	17650.00000	17650.00	27000.00000	27000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	20,000.00	\$	17,650.00	\$	27,000.00
SECTION 0007 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 6 - AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0335 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA G-002 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHS)	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
SECTION 0008 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7 - GIS CONVERSION							
0340 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA G-002 GIS CONVERSION) (N.A.B.I.)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
SECTION 0009 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8 - FUEL FARM INFRASTRUCTURE							
0345 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-115 NEW AIRCRAFT RATED ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE (4'X4'))	7.000 EACH	5710.00000	39970.00	4835.00000	33845.00	5120.00000	35840.00
0350 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-108 NO. 2 AWG, 600V, INSUL EQUIP GROUND, INST IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT)	1200.000 LF	3.75000	4500.00	3.40000	4080.00	3.60000	4320.00
0355 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-108 NO. 4/0 AWG, 600V CABLE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT)	3500.000 LF	7.00000	24500.00	6.60000	23100.00	7.00000	24500.00
0360 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-110 CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL D UCT BANK, 4-WAY 3-INCH, PVC SCHEDULE 40)	1115.000 LF	52.50000	58537.50	50.00000	55750.00	53.00000	59095.00
0365 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-110 GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL CONDUIT, 2-WAY 3-INCH)	10.000 LF	131.50000	1315.00	175.00000	1750.00	132.00000	1320.00
0370 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA F-001 NEW FUEL SYSTEM - CONCRETE PAD AND SELECT MATERIALS)	LUMP	95000.00000	95000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	74200.00000	74200.00
0375 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA L-109 FUEL FARM SERVICE)	LUMP	16400.00000	16400.00	15435.00000	15435.00	20700.00000	20700.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	240,222.50	\$	198,960.00	\$	219,975.00
SECTION 0010 AIRPORT (OTHER FUNDING SOURCE) ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 9 - FUEL FARM SYSTEM							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 06/26/20 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/20
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : MORRISTWON AV-FY19-011 (RE-AD)

CONTRACT ID : 18H284

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.		(3) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA F-001 NEW FUEL SYSTEM - SYSTEM COMPONENTS)	LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
SECTION 0011 AIRPORT ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 10 - MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0385 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (FAA M-003 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC)	LUMP	27200.00000	27200.00	28850.00000	28850.00	10300.00000	10300.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	27,200.00	\$	28,850.00	\$	10,300.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	2,255,093.00	\$	2,360,177.50	\$	2,368,672.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZA1		\$	74,960.00	\$	97,000.00	\$	98,300.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZA1		\$	2,330,053.00	\$	2,457,177.50	\$	2,466,972.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZB1		\$	267,237.50	\$	232,610.00	\$	245,755.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZB1		\$	2,522,330.50	\$	2,592,787.50	\$	2,614,427.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZC1		\$	9,200.00	\$	7,480.00	\$	8,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZC1		\$	2,264,293.00	\$	2,367,657.50	\$	2,376,672.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZD1		\$	18,050.00	\$	16,245.00	\$	19,855.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZD1		\$	2,273,143.00	\$	2,376,422.50	\$	2,388,527.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZE1		\$	20,000.00	\$	17,650.00	\$	27,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZE1		\$	2,275,093.00	\$	2,377,827.50	\$	2,395,672.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZF1		\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZF1		\$	2,255,093.00	\$	2,360,177.50	\$	2,368,672.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZG1		\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZG1		\$	2,265,093.00	\$	2,370,177.50	\$	2,378,672.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZH1		\$	240,222.50	\$	198,960.00	\$	219,975.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZH1		\$	2,495,315.50	\$	2,559,137.50	\$	2,588,647.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZI1		\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZI1		\$	2,255,093.00	\$	2,360,177.50	\$	2,368,672.00
ALTERNATE ITEM ZJ1		\$	27,200.00	\$	28,850.00	\$	10,300.00
CONTRACT TOTALS ZJ1		\$	2,282,293.00	\$	2,389,027.50	\$	2,378,972.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,903,913.00	\$	2,952,727.50	\$	2,988,002.00